
 

 

 

Wylie City Council 

AGENDA REPORT 
 
 

Department: Code Enforcement  Account Code: 100-5181-56040 

Prepared By: Glenna Hayes    

     

 
Subject  

Consider, and act upon, the approval of Modification No. 1 to an Interlocal Agreement with Collin County Environmental 

Health Care Services to provide public health functions in the estimated annual amount of $48,368.00; and authorizing the 

City Manager to execute any necessary documents. 

 
Recommendation  

 

Motion to approve the Item as presented. 

 
Discussion  

 

The City has been in partnership with the Collin County Environmental Health Care Services Department to preform public 

health functions as authorized to perform under Chapter 121, Texas Health and Safety Code. These services include 

Environmental Health Services, including, but not limited to, inspections of day care facilities, restaurants and other food 

service facilities, hotels/motels, bed and breakfast establishment, and other environmental health complaints.   

 

The County has issued Modification No. 1 to Agreement No. 2022-039 to renew the agreement for the period of one (1) year 

beginning October 1, 2022 through and including September 30, 2023 at a rate of $.80/resident of the City of Wylie (60,460 

residents) for an estimated annual expense of $48,368.00. Staff recommends the renewal of this Interlocal Agreement for the 

stated term and all subsequent renewal periods.   

 

The City is authorized to purchase from a cooperative purchasing program with another local government or a local 

cooperative organization pursuant to Chapter 791 of the Texas Government Code. Approval of this item will establish an 

annual agreement with four (4) additional renewal periods (annual fees subject to the City’s population number). 

 

Collin County Agreement No. 2022-039/ City of Wylie Agreement W2022-4-I 

 

Health, Safety and Well-Being.  Award of this contract assists the City in meeting its health and safety goals. 

 
 


